
Bowie County Elections Office, 710 James Bowie Drive, New Boston, TX 75570, 903.628.6810 

 
 

Bowie County 
March 1, 2022 Primary Election 

Early Voting Schedule and Locations 

 

 

Locations      EV1 New Boston      Bowie County Courthouse (Mail Room) 
(Main Location)      710 James Bowie Drive, New Boston, TX 

 
   EV2 Texarkana      Southwest Center (Rooms A-C) 
           3222 W 7th Street, Texarkana, TX 
 
   EV3      Texarkana       Walnut Church of Christ (Meeting Room) 
            2720 Moores Lane, Texarkana, TX 
 

 
Dates & Times 

      
       
 

                                 

Day Date Times 

Monday 02/14/2022 8am-6pm 

Tuesday 02/15/2022 8am-6pm 

Wednesday 02/16/2022 8am-6pm 

Thursday 02/17/2022 8am-6pm 

Friday 02/18/2022 8am-6pm 

Saturday 02/19/2022 7am-7pm 

Sunday 02/20/2022 10am-4pm (Main Location Only) 

Monday 02/21/2022 Closed (State Holiday) 

Tuesday 02/22/2022 7am-7pm 

Wednesday 02/23/2022. 7am-7pm 

Thursday 02/24/2022 7am-7pm 

Friday 02/25/2022 7am-7pm 

 



Oficina de Elecciones del Condado de Bowie, 710 James Bowie Drive, New Boston, TX 75570, 903.628.6810 

 
 

Condado de Bowie 
Elecciones primarias del 1 de Marzo de 2022 

Calendario y ubicaciones de votación anticipada 
 

 

Ubicaciones   EV1 New Boston   Bowie County Courthouse (Sala de correo) 
(Ubicación principal)  710 James Bowie Drive, Nueva Boston, TX 

 
   EV2 Texarkana   Southwest Center (Salas A-C) 
       3222 W 7th Street, Texarkana, TX 

 
   EV3   Texarkana   Walnut Church of Christ (Sala de reuniones) 
             2720 Moores Lane, Texarkana, TX 

 

 
Fechas & Times 

   
       
 

                                 

Día Fecha Veces 

Lunes 14/02/2022 8am-6pm 

Martes 15/02/2022 8am-6pm 

Miércoles 16/02/2022 8am-6pm 

Jueves 17/02/2022 8am-6pm 

Viernes 18/02/2022 8am-6pm 

Sábado 19/02/2022 7am-7pm 

Domingo 20/02/2022 10am-4pm (Solo ubicación principal) 
Lunes 21/02/2022 Cerrado (festivo estatal) 
Martes 22/02/2022 7am-7pm 

Miércoles 23/02/2022.  7am-7pm 

Jueves 24/02/2022 7am-7pm 

Viernes 25/02/2022 7am-7pm 
 


